COMPANY NAME

STOCKHOLDER'S NAME

MEGAWORLD CORPORATION

PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FILIPINO)
PRYCE CORPORATION

PGI RETIREMENT FUND, INC

FIL-ESTATE MANAGEMENT INC.

F. YAP SECURITIES, INC.

JOSEFINA MULTI-VENTURES CORPORATION
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION (FOREIGN)
GREENFIELD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
JOHN T. LAO

THE ANDRESONS GROUP INC.

LUCIO W. YAN

ROMEO G. ROXAS

AVESCO MARKETING

WILBUR CHAN

GILMORE PROPERTY MARKETING ASSOCIATES, INC.
FEDERAL HOMES, INC.

FRITZ L. DY

DYNALAND PROPERTIES & DEVELOPERS, INC.
MAXIMINO S. UY &/OR LIM HUE HUA

EQL PROPERTIES, INC.

BINGSON U. TECSON

EMILY BENEDICTO

PUA YOK BING

JOSE FAUSTINO

LUISA CO LI

MANUEL ANG &/OR RAYMOND ANG
EDWARD DY

IRENE DY

JOHN NG

POLO S. PANTALEON

LIN PEI ZHI

ERNESTO M. ESPALDON

JAMES MARSH THOMSON

BENSON COYUCO

AMADO P. LIM &/OR HEIDE N. DY
FIL-ESTATE MARKETING ASS., INC.
FIL-ESTATE SALES, INC.

LARCY MARICHI &OR HANSON, SO

LEROY TAN

ANTONIO CUMAGUN / ESTHER CUMAGUN
FRANCISCO BENEDICTO

CLEMENT GO

PHILIP TSAI

JIMMY TANG

VICTOR S. PENALOZA

WU PANG YAO

AMA RURAL BANK OF MANDALUYONG, INC.
SUN HUNG KAI SEC. (PHILS), INC. A/C SS516

MA. CONSUELO R. MEDRANO &/OR VICTORINO R. MEDRANO JR.

LIN PU HUI FANG

MARIA CLARA B. WILLIS & OR HUGH WARREN WILLIS
ROBERTO S. ROCO

CONCEPCION T. PAZ

FIL-ESTATE REALTY SALES ASSOC., INC.
LIAO TSENG KUO

JAIME V. BORROMEO

ANTONIO L. ONG

VICTOR S. PENALOZA

ROBERT JOHN L. SOBREPENA

RAMON L. CHIU

PAN PACIFIC INVESTMENT LTD.

GLOBAL-ESTATE RESORTS, INC.

LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS

OUTSTANDING & JUTSTANDING «
ISSUED SHARES SSUED SHARE!

As Of March 31, 2023
TOTAL PERCENTAGE
HOLDINGS TO
(SUBSCRIBED) TOTAL

(FULLY PAID) PARTIALLY PAIL

9,035,638,139
1,457,158,406
212,834,000
70,254,500
38,000,159
32,947,000
22,682,500
20,259,799
8,640,000
8,000,100
8,000,000
5,755,000
3,716,000
3,512,106
2,611,825
1,983,000
1,939,860
1,813,500
1,700,001
1,478,400
1,317,420
1,239,000
1,141,000
1,009,710
975,000
889,200
585,000
585,000
585,000
585,000
585,000
585,000
545,999
487,499
468,000
451,000
430,560
430,560
409,500
403,134
389,998
351,000
351,000
351,000
350,200
346,666
316,200
300,000
300,000
292,500
280,000
270,000
266,448
260,000
257,400
252,720
250,000
239,850
239,850
235,029
234,000
234,000
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9,035,638,139
1,457,158,406
212,834,000
70,254,500
38,000,159
32,947,000
22,682,500
20,259,799
8,640,000
8,000,100
8,000,000
5,755,000
3,716,000
3,512,106
2,611,825
1,983,000
1,939,860
1,813,500
1,700,001
1,478,400
1,317,420
1,239,000
1,141,000
1,009,710
975,000
889,200
585,000
585,000
585,000
585,000
585,000
585,000
545,999
487,499
468,000
451,000
430,560
430,560
409,500
403,134
389,998
351,000
351,000
351,000
350,200
346,666
316,200
300,000
300,000
292,500
280,000
270,000
266,448
260,000
257,400
252,720
250,000
239,850
239,850
235,029
234,000
234,000

82.247
13.264
1.937
0.639
0.346
0.300
0.206
0.184
0.079
0.073
0.073
0.052
0.034
0.032
0.024
0.018
0.018
0.017
0.015
0.013
0.012
0.011
0.010
0.009
0.009
0.008
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.005
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.004
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.003
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002



LUCIO (BL) YAN
TITA YU

RUBEN PAYUMO

MANILAC AGRO COMMERCIAL CORPORATION
ANGPING & ASSOC. SEC., INC A/C CFEMAI00

PHILIP Z. DABAO

SHU MAN WANG

MA. ARLEEN C. TICZON

MA. ARLEEN C. TICZON &/OR MA. FATIMA C. DELA CRUZ
BENJAMIN CO CA & CO., INC.

LIM LAM THAI

JAIME DICHAVES

ALBERTO MENDOZA &/OR JEANIE C. MENDOZA
ANTONIO ABRERA

EMMA C. LIM

JOSE DE JESUS ONG

MARIANO O. CHUA

JIMMY T. TANG SR.

EQUITABLE BANKING CORP., AS TRUSTEE FOR COMPREHENSIVE ANNUITY PL

CARMEN GONZALES

EDGARDO B. TAMBUNTING

PAUL OCAMPO

EDWARD LEE & OR SAMSON UY
ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION
CRESCENCIO C. BENDIJO

NELSON T. FRIVALDO

AARON JAMES GOODMAN

AIDA COSTA

SILIMAN SY

ROBERT F. ROMULO

JOSEPHINE H. SOBREPE¥A

GRACE VICTORIA V. PEREZ DE TAGLE
MICHAEL C. GRANT

JOSEPH A. BASSO

EMERITA CARAOS

EDISON REYES CHUNG

KERWIN Y. CUE

ANTONIO L. GO

RODRIGO KO

PEDRO WONG MADARANG
LAWRENCE MENDOZA &/OR ALBERTO MENDOZA
HORACIO PASCUAL &/OR FELICITAS PASCUAL
MELISSA SORIENTE

STEPHEN T. TEO & OR TERESITAR. TEO
MIGUEL TIULENTINO

FELIPE J. YNARES

JOHN C.B. GO

ATTY. ZENAIDA P. ALCANTARA &/OR LUIS M. ALCANTARA
ALFREDO R. YNIGUEZ

LORENZO P. BENITEZ

ROSHNI AMARNANI

CHENG BENG LIONG

ELEANOR C. SANTOS

EDITHA I. ALCANTARA

CRISANTO ALTAVAS

RODOLFO B. HERRERA

RODOLFO B. HERRERA

MARVIN PALOMARES &/OR FRANCISCO C. GONZALEZ
ANGEL H. QUIZON

ERNESTO R. ARAMBULO

WILSON GO

MTH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
RANDOLPH L. ANG

VICENTE R. AYLLON

EMMANUEL ACUNA

EMILY REYNOSO LAWS

HENRY ONG

MARGARITA C. OPPEN

MANUEL L. YU

EMILIO L. CHING

SHOU HUI YU

THOMAS ELIAS POBRE

ALBERTO K. LIM

234,000
234,000
221,000
210,600
200,000
200,000
198,900
193,050
193,050
192,239
190,000
187,200
177,840
175,500
175,500
170,000
169,100
160,000
159,528
155,998
155,998
155,025
150,000
147,300
140,790
140,400
140,000
131,976
128,700
120,000
119,808
119,574
117,117
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
109,980
106,800
106,472
106,386
101,700
100,000
100,000

93,600

93,600

93,600

93,600

93,600

93,600

84,533

81,900

81,900

76,050

74,880

73,710

73,125

70,200

70,200

70,200

70,000

68,340

68,250

67,860
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234,000
234,000
221,000
210,600
200,000
200,000
198,900
193,050
193,050
192,239
190,000
187,200
177,840
175,500
175,500
170,000
169,100
160,000
159,528
155,998
155,998
155,025
150,000
147,300
140,790
140,400
140,000
131,976
128,700
120,000
119,808
119,574
17,117
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
117,000
109,980
106,800
106,472
106,386
101,700
100,000
100,000

93,600

93,600

93,600

93,600

93,600

93,600

84,533

81,900

81,900

76,050

74,880

73,710

73,125

70,200

70,200

70,200

70,000

68,340

68,250

67,860

0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.002
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001



KWAN YAN DEE &/OR CHRISTINA DEE 67,000 0 67,000 0.001

GO YU KUN 66,690 0 66,690 0.001
EDUARDO GARCIA 65,332 0 65,332 0.001
GRAND TOTAL (138) 10,968,608,039 0 10,968,608,039

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED REPORT AND IF ISSUED WITHOUT ALTERATION, DOES NOT REQUIRE ANY SIGNATURE.



